



WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

Scott Grosz and Jessica Karls-Ruplinger
Clearinghouse Co-Directors

Terry C. Anderson
Legislative Council Director

Laura D. Rose
Legislative Council Deputy Director

CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 14-066

Comments

[NOTE: All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated December 2014.]

2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code

a. In SECTION 1, s. DHS 35.16 (4) (b) is repealed. In addition, in a new SECTION, s. DHS 35.16 (4) (a) should be renumbered s. DHS 35.16 (4). [s. 1.03 (1), Manual.]

b. In SECTION 4, the treatment clause should read: “DHS 107.13 (2) (a) 2. is repealed.”. The repeal of s. DHS 107.13 (2) (b) 4. b. should be placed in a separate SECTION that follows SECTION 5. The treatment clause for the new SECTION should read: “DHS 107.13 (2) (b) 4. b. is repealed.”. [s. 1.04 (1) (a), Manual.]

c. In SECTION 5, a new subdivision paragraph is created in s. DHS 107.13 (2) (a) 4. In a new SECTION, the proposed rule should also amend s. DHS 107.13 (2) (a) 4. (intro.) to insert “any of the following” after “in”. [s. 1.03 (3), Manual.]

d. In SECTION 6, several subdivisions in s. DHS 107.13 (2) (d) are amended. In SECTION 6, the proposed rule should also amend s. DHS 107.13 (2) (d) (intro.) to replace “The” with “The All of the”. [s. 1.03 (3), Manual.]

e. In SECTION 6, the treatment of s. DHS 107.13 (2) (d) 4. should be placed in a separate SECTION that follows SECTION 7. The treatment clause for the new SECTION should read: “DHS 107.13 (2) (d) 4. is amended to read:”. [s. 1.04 (1) (a), Manual.]

f. In SECTION 8, the reference should be to the “Wisconsin Administrative Register, as provided in s. 227.22 (2) (intro.), Stats.”. [s. 1.02 (4) (a), Manual.]